INTRODUCTION
FILM, TELEVISION, STUDIO AND LOCATION LIGHTING AND OTHER INCANDESCENT
LAMPS FOR SPECIALISED APPLICATIONS
For many years the name GEC has been
associated w ith film, television and stage lighting.
The comprehensive range of studio, theatre and
location lighting featured in this cata logue is the
result of close co llaboration w ith luminaire

Pinch Temperature: 450°C.
Lamp Ansi Nominal Operating
Type Code Watts Volts Cap Lumens Position
A 1/220 BRL 50 12 G6.35 1400 VBD to Horizontal
Al/215 FCR 100 12 GY6.35 3000 VBD to Hori zo ntal
Al/216 FCS 150 24 G6.35 5000 VBD to Horizonta l
Al/223 EHJ 250 24 G6.35 8500 VBD to Horizonta l
Class B1/B2 Non-halogen Obstruction Lighting and Floodlighting Lamps
f- 82 -l
~I(;) ~ W-L
Bl17, Bl/16
f-132 -l T (;)T LD
fw11
Bl/3, Bl /4
I- 152 -l
1-172 ---1
~ T
0l
o 0
C0 LD
1 1
B2/2 B2/3
B 117 and Bl116 complement GEC range of Airfield Lamps (see page 239).
Lamp Nominal Objective Operating
Type Watts Volts Cap Lumens Life (Hrs) Position
Bl17 250 115 P28s 3600 800 VBD ± 135°
230 P28s 3100 800 VBD ± 135°
240 P28s 3100 800 VBD ± 135°
250 P28s 3100 800 VBD ± 135°
Bl/16 250 240 P28s 2400 5000 VBD ± 135°
(Jl/67)
Bl/3 500 240 E40 7250 800 VBD + 135°
B1/4 1000 240 E40 16500 800 VBD ± 135°
B2/2 1000 240 E40 16500 800 Any
B2/3 1500 240 E40 26250 800 Any
Standard
Pack
40
40
40
40
I
1
Standard
Pack
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
4
231 Photographic and Specialist Lamps 19
STUDIO PROJECTOR Class CP
Applications: TV, Video and Film Studios whe re contro lled colour temperature for sensitised material
balanced for 3200K is required.
Hard Glass Halogen f---- 162 --l
I----- 1315---l
1-1315 -----1
J
I ~
11 1
CP /20, CP /22, CP/57 CP/46 CP/80
Type: All GEC CP Class lamps are Tungsten Halogen, w hich elim inates bulb blackening, giving almost
100% lumen maintenance and colour tempe rature throughout life .
Flexi-Pin : GEes twin filament lamps CP20, CP22 and CP57 incorporate the flexible pin princ iple .
Operating Temperature: Glass base not to exceed 400°C.
Lamp Ansi Nominal Objective Operating
Type Code Watts Volts Cap Lumens Life (Hrs) Position
CP22 1250/1250 11 51120 GX38q 29000/62500 100 VBO ± 45°
220, 240 GX38q 27000/56000 100 VBO ± 45°
CP57 1250 /2500 220, 240 GX38q 26000/59000 100 VBO ± 45°
90,000 combined
CP20 2500 /2500 1151120 GX38q 650001140000 100 VBO ± 45°
220,240 GX38q 59000/127000 100 VBO 1: 45°
CP46 FCN 5000 11 5 /1 20 G38 137500 400 VBO ± 45°
220, 240 G38 130000 400 VBO ± 45°
CP80 EBA 10000 115/1 20 G38 290000 400 VBO ± 45°
22 0, 240 G38 280000 400 VB O ± 45°
19 Photographic and Specialist Lamps 232
Class CP STUDIO PROJECTOR
Application: TV, Video and Film Studios w here contro lled colour temperature for sensitised material
balanced for 3200K is required.
Quartz Halogen
CP/23
CP/24
J-30~
CP/39
CP/40
EG N
EGR
1-33-1
CP /43
Operating Temperature: Quartz pinch not to exceed 400·C.
Lamp
Type
CP82
CP39
CP23
CP24
CP40
CP41
CP43
CP84
Ansi
Code
EGN
FKG
FKH
EGR
FKJ
CYX
FKK
Watts
500
500
650
650
650
750
1000
1000
2000
2000
2000
Volts Cap
120 G22
11 511 20 GY9. 5
220, 240 GY9.5
115/120 G22
220,240 G22
220, 240 GX9. 5
120 G22
11 511 20 GX9.5
220, 240 GX9.5
11 5 /1 20 G22
220, 240 G22
11 5/120 G38
220, 240 G38